
AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 SEP 2022

R13 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | ALL IS VANITY MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
4:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

VALSAD (FR)
ARCUBIATU (FR)
PRIME ELIOT (FR)
KIRENSK (FR)
HORIZON DORE (FR)
XQUISE (FR)
MAGIC CUP
ONDINE (FR)
LA TREILLE (FR)
VILLA JOALI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

9
7
6
8
1
3
4
2
5
10

H MOUESAN  2.5 
G LEGRAS  1.5 
S PLANQUE
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
T PICCONE
M FOREST
S RUIS
G MILLET
R MANGIONE

J C ROUGET
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
S BROGI
P COTTIER
J ANDREU
S BROGI
C ESCUDER
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
S LABATE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 VALSAD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heart’s Cry (JPN) Dam: Vadaiyma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ARCUBIATU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al fon fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Tamina Hanum (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bardini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 PRIME ELIOT (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Litianinne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 KIRENSK (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: No Run No Pay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HORIZON DORE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sweet Alabama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delaunay/ec Gribomont/dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 XQUISE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Xagere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MAGIC CUP Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Fee Du Hazard (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Thenney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ONDINE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Aquavenus (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 LA TREILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Pretoria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Orcero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 VILLA JOALI (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Tina Nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R14 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
5:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 256311
	 2	 389126
	 3	 00065
	 4	 155840
	 5	 9
	 6	 588463
	 7	 04
	 8	 180839
	 9	 880755
	10	 145805
	11	 477708
	12	 667474

AOUR (FR)
INSTANTANE (FR)
CHOCOBELLO (FR)
ARDLUASA (IRE)
PURPLE LADY (FR)
SEPTANTE (IRE)
SIXTIES LOOK
JOHNNY DANCER (FR)
MARALINKO (FR)
BALAGAN (FR)
CHINZ (FR)
WANHEDA (FR)

60
60
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

5
2
8
11
1
10
6
4
7
12
9
3

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
J HAVLIK
C BOUVIER  3.5 
G MILLET
D MORIN  2.5 
G LEGRAS  1.5 
G CONGIU
R MANGIONE
S RUIS
I MENDIZABAL

C ESCUDER
C ESCUDER
D CHENU
M GEISLER
J GAUVIN
MME M S-LACAILLE
F ROHAUT
A ESTRABOL
J GAUVIN
S LABATE
C ESCUDER
S BROGI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-1-1
	14-�2�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$21,277
$26,481
$630
$12,246
$0
$10,101
$1,345
$7,093
$1,387
$11,311
$4,643
$2,126

	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AOUR (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,277
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Sloane De Borepair (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/22 (19 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Joli Coup	 1:43.07		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:07.75		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Maritot	 1:43.00		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Bojak	 1:40.10		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 9	 05Sep22	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Joviale Bere	 1:31.03		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

2 INSTANTANE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,481
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Il Fino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:40.84		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Everillo	 1:39.60		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Lassca	 1:51.40		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 8	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:07.75		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
6 of 6	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:11.17		  ......... 10.................................Vichy

3 CHOCOBELLO (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $630
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Three French Hens (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Gaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Eliano	 1:59.89		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Aristonous	 1:49.56		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
12 of 18	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien	 59	 $--	 Rimbault	 1:39.58		  ...... 14¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Grain De Poussiere	 1:43.89		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Neva Nevada	 2:13.23		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy

4 ARDLUASA (IRE) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $12,246
Jockey: J Havlik WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Romea (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/22 (227 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Bougainvillier	 2:06.84		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Black Wall	 1:49.40		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Lilie Belle	 2:16.43		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 60	 $--	 Balagan	 2:11.43		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 12	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 J Havlik	 57.5	 $--	 Osmoy	 2:07.75		  ......... 15......................... Compiegne
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5 PURPLE LADY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Lastrada	 1:53.10		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie

6 SEPTANTE (IRE) Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 16-0-0-3 Prize Money: $10,101
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: Stumpy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Bojak	 1:23.93		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 52	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:32.06		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:25.26		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
6 of 12	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:33.00		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
3 of 7	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:09.45		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely

7 SIXTIES LOOK Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,345
Jockey: D Morin (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon (UK) Dam: Averami (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 11Jun22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 56	 $--	 Doctor Ron	 2:09.90		  ......... 10...............................Tarbes
4 of 6	 11Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Morin	 55	 $--	 Verbena	 2:34.20		  ........ 9¼...................................Dax

8 JOHNNY DANCER (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,093
Jockey: G Legras (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Septieme Etoile (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/21 (295 Days)
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 28Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:04.50		  ...... 15¼...................................Pau
13 of 13	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Severus	 2:23.52		  ......... 38................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 07May22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 55	 $--	 Shimura	 2:26.70		  ...... 20¼...................................Dax
3 of 9	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Maritot	 1:52.20		  ........ 1¾...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 10	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Athelia	 2:09.80		  ......... 14...............................Tarbes

9 MARALINKO (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,387
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Maralinka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Mekki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Agoureil	 2:17.39		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:20.97		  ...... 11¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 52	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Ultime Nonantaise	 1:55.00		  ........ 4¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 10	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 59	 $--	 Rock Of The Glade	 2:10.37		  ........ 8¾.................................Vichy

10 BALAGAN (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,311
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Copying (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/04/22 (158 Days)
Owner: C Kakou/jp Simard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Deluca Chop	 2:44.68		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Everman	 2:08.66		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Sugar Time	 2:10.95		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 10	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Lady Ariella	 1:59.88		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Grain De Poussiere	 1:43.89		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
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11 CHINZ (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,643
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Hieroglyph (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Duca/y Bouchikhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Speed Ball	 1:47.70		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Enchantment	 1:52.80		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 01Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ondulee	 2:19.83		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Kane Ore	 2:18.46		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 51.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:08.66		  ...... 14¾.................................Vichy

12 WANHEDA (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,126
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Hail Holy Queen (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Nicolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Asad Zabeel	 1:23.30		  ...... 22½...................................Dax
7 of 13	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Maddi Fong	 2:06.90		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
4 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 1:52.17		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 10	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 59	 $--	 Athelia	 2:09.80		  ........ 7½...............................Tarbes
4 of 7	 24Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Maddi Fong	 2:16.50		  ........ 2¼...................................Dax
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R15 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | LA LIBERTE HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
5:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 365105
	 2	 203460
	 3	 091000
	 4	 749254
	 5	 652723
	 6	 845421
	 7	 354266
	 8	 351980
	 9	 866969
	10	 980009

SEHMARA (FR)
LA FIBRE
PERISTERA (IRE)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
PRESS OFFICER
MAKALIA (IRE)
VERTI CHOP
PEDRO DEL RIO (FR)
KENRISK
IT SPLITS THE BISE (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
53.5
51
51

3
8
4
1
9
7
2
6
5
10

S PLANQUE
A NICCO  1.5 
C BANZ  3.5 
A MOSSE  1.5 
S RUIS
M VELON  1.5 
T PICCONE
A MOLINS  1.5 
W SMIT
G LEGRAS

Y BONNEFOY
C MARTINON
C ESCUDER
GABY MOSSE
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
S LABATE
P SIGAUD
MME M PUENTE
L PROIETTI

4
8
5
4
9
6
9
7
8
4

M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
75
--
--
--
59
--
--
--

	13-�1�-0-2
	70-�7�-8-9
	39-�3�-5-2
	27-�1�-2-1
	95-�10�-5-6
	39-�4�-7-1
	103-�6�-17-13
	54-�3�-8-4
	31-�0�-4-2
	12-�0�-1-0

$11,218
$137,989
$49,413
$24,545
$113,776
$48,345
$151,218
$53,057
$20,601
$3,229

	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SEHMARA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,218
Jockey: S Planque WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Anjella (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (64 Days)
Owner: G Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 55	 $--	 Graf Manama	 2:09.99		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Y Bonnefoy	 57	 $--	 Grey D’ars	 1:58.90		  ........ 2¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Miss De La Plata	 2:05.39		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
10 of 13	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $--	 Momour	 -- --- --		  ...... 12¼..............................Moulins
5 of 12	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $--	 Missriya	 2:16.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Argentan

2 LA FIBRE Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 8 Total: 70-7-8-9 Prize Money: $137,989
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 39-3-4-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Eva Kant (UK) J+H: 16-1-2-3 Turf: 51-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-4-4 Last Win: 18/07/22 (68 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
3 of 7	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Hybrid	 1:41.22		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
4 of 10	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Sally Jane	 1:43.20		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ...... 19¼.............................Chantilly

3 PERISTERA (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 39-3-5-2 Prize Money: $49,413
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Prem Ramya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-4-2 Last Win: 22/06/22 (94 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Col Nem	 2:10.19		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 F Corallo	 54.5	 $--	 Masaki	 2:11.75		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 13	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Corallo	 58	 $--	 Grey D’ars	 1:58.90		  ...... 10¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Corallo	 60	 $--	 Sehmara	 2:05.39		  ...... 12½.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

4 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: Gaby Mosse Barrier: 1 Total: 27-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,545
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia Bech (IRE) J+H: 18-1-2-1 Turf: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (335 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:39.77		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
9 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Lunaticos	 1:59.70		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 55	 $--	 Masaki	 1:57.68		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
4 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 57	 $--	 Makalia	 1:50.24		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
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5 PRESS OFFICER Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 95-10-5-6 Prize Money: $113,776
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 39-4-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Attachee De Presse (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 70-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-3-3 Last Win: 26/04/22 (151 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:43.07		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.41		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Masaki	 1:57.68		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
3 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Makalia	 1:50.24		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely

6 MAKALIA (IRE) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 7 Total: 39-4-7-1 Prize Money: $48,345
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Lawrence	 1:29.98		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.41		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 52.5	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:29.24		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 Princesse Vera	 1:50.24		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely

7 VERTI CHOP Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 2 Total: 103-6-17-13 Prize Money: $151,218
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 38-3-8-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Namid (UK) Dam: Very Astair (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 65-3-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-6-6 Last Win: 07/11/20 (686 Days)
Owner: Mme R Labate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Riviera	 2:13.43		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Zaamar	 1:44.03		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 14	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Makhzen	 1:38.73		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 14	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:43.07		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.41		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

8 PEDRO DEL RIO (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 6 Total: 54-3-8-4 Prize Money: $53,057
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 23-0-6-2 Track: 5-2-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 13-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Deportivo (UK) Dam: Riobamba D’ho (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 49-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-0-2 Last Win: 27/05/22 (120 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Brouains	 2:12.13		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 A Molins	 51	 $--	 Masaki	 1:50.70		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:47.50		  ...... 13¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:06.49		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
10 of 11	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 51.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:09.60		  ...... 13¼.................................Vichy

9 KENRISK Trainer: Mme M Puente Barrier: 5 Total: 31-0-4-2 Prize Money: $20,601
Jockey: W Smit WT: 51 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Kenohio (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Aguilera Puente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 14Apr21	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 51.5	 $--	 Ahmed Pride	 3:34.19		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 12Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 W Smit	 51.5	 $--	 Tres Rush	 2:46.49		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 13	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Delage	 51	 $--	 Amiata	 2:49.46		  ......... 15............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 10	 01Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mr R Aguilera	 58.5	 $--	 Idole Royal	 0:28.29		  ...... 22¾..................... San Sebastian
9 of 12	 24Jun22	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 R Aguilera Puente	 57	 $--	 Rio Del Jack	 3:13.30		  ...... 11¼...................................Dax

10 IT SPLITS THE BISE (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,229
Jockey: G Legras WT: 51 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Tiger Groom (UK) Dam: Mamy Way (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Proietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Le Boeuf	 58.5	 $--	 Everything I Do	 2:36.50		  ...... 18½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Le Boeuf	 55.5	 $--	 Lamalink	 1:52.30		  ...... 14¼....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Green View	 1:40.72		  ...... 19¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Proietti	 58.5	 $--	 Hebe	 1:39.26		  ...... 26¾......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 C Belmont	 53	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 SEP 2022

R16 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | DES CIGALES STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231216
	 2	 1227
	 3	 410301
	 4	 330202
	 5	 122824
	 6	 61437
	 7	 7
	 8	 15

HAPPY HARRY (FR)
DEMARCAY
SHARK SAMURAI (IRE)
BIG GEORGE (FR)
SUPER QUARTZ (FR)
FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR)
GIAVA DREAM
SEASALT (IRE)

59
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
3
8
1
2
6
7
5

T PICCONE
S PLANQUE
P MURINO
S RUIS
R MANGIONE
M GRANDIN
G MILLET
G LEGRAS

J REYNIER
F GRAFFARD
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
P COTTIER
MME M S-LACAILLE
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
G
F
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�2�-5-3
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 9-�2�-0-1
	17-�1�-3-3
	10-�1�-5-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$44,109
$23,555
$24,092
$34,440
$26,282
$12,050
$0
$7,630

	4-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HAPPY HARRY (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-5-3 Prize Money: $44,109
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: L’etoile De Moscou (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (37 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Zilya	 2:30.82		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:01.48		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:31.18		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Bambagia	 2:48.14		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Wennemar	 3:09.54		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne

2 DEMARCAY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $23,555
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Europium (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (184 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Mascagni	 2:11.16		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sober	 2:30.49		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 14May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Zefania	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 8	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:28.70		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

3 SHARK SAMURAI (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,092
Jockey: P Murino WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Abraxa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:54.12		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $--	 Sitello	 1:38.40		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 12	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Easily Amused	 1:42.05		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 61.5	 $--	 Big George	 2:10.02		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely

4 BIG GEORGE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-3-3 Prize Money: $34,440
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Silver Rhythm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/11/21 (299 Days)
Owner: Mme H Gerock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 Everman	 2:08.66		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Save Your Breath	 2:09.27		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
2 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.01		  ...... 11½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Shark Samurai	 2:10.02		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 SEP 2022

5 SUPER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-5-1 Prize Money: $26,282
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 8-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ushuaia Quatz (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (141 Days)
Owner: Rolland Capozzi /michele Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 61	 $--	 Power And Grace	 2:40.67		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Zilya	 2:30.82		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 16	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.01		  ........... 8.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $--	 Love Song	 2:38.48		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Shark Samurai	 2:10.02		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

6 FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,050
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sleeping Storm (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/04/22 (148 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Tessel	 2:06.73		  ........ 5¼...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Akria	 1:47.28		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Dolomit	 2:05.34		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:04.31		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 10	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:10.45		  ........ 8¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 GIAVA DREAM Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Non Reference (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 17	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:39.92		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

8 SEASALT (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,630
Jockey: G Legras WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Sar Oiche (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (169 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Sea The Best	 2:06.41		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 8	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Mia Boy	 2:22.60		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 SEP 2022

R17 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | SOCIETAIRES STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253543
	 2	 575377
	 3	 113543
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

VIS LE REVE (IRE)
ALROMY (FR)
ZANNDABAD (IRE)
VIRTUS (FR)
LA SAUZEE (FR)
SOUNAINA (FR)
FETE JOYEUSE (FR)
JOH SPIRIT (FR)

59
57.5
57
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
6
5
3
1
8
7
4

I MENDIZABAL
R MANGIONE
S PLANQUE
G LEGRAS  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
G MILLET
M GRANDIN

S BROGI
C ESCUDER
F GRAFFARD
P NADOR
M PITART
Y BONNEFOY
S EVENO
P SIGAUD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
G
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-1-2
	18-�1�-5-2
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$11,071
$33,645
$32,359
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 VIS LE REVE (IRE) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,071
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sounaya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Anxo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:43.12		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Pontet	 1:41.51		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Carini	 1:41.06		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Dragons Please	 1:27.03		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans
3 of 7	 11Jun22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Inzan	 1:28.40		  ........... 4...............................Tarbes

2 ALROMY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: $33,645
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 06/11/21 (322 Days)
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc/slfamilyra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Equos Allez	 1:58.30		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:04.31		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 5	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Bel Ouest	 2:41.98		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 8	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:07.75		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:08.66		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

3 ZANNDABAD (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $32,359
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Zanoubiya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (344 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Oct21	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Lucellum	 1:52.94		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 7	 25Oct21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Blue Wings	 1:48.20		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Alpenblume	 2:39.11		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 5	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Allada	 2:42.69		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
3 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Suyian	 1:57.70		  ........Lnk................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 VIRTUS (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Berkshire (IRE) Dam: Valentina Yes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LA SAUZEE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Lilly Well (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SOUNAINA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sunita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 FETE JOYEUSE (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo isabel fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Luck Of The Kitten (USA) Dam: Festa In Borgo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Mongin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 JOH SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Surfing Du Loire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R18 24 Sep 2022 | Salon-De-Provence | GERARD NOUGIER HANDICAP
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 161210
	 2	 206119
	 3	 276255
	 4	 486232
	 5	 674160
	 6	 071321
	 7	 134649
	 8	 950998
	 9	 058740
	10	 033864

PURPLE BLING (IRE)
I DARE (FR)
SPLENDID (FR)
SPACE FORCE (FR)
SAKHARAH (FR)
TILL WE DIE (FR)
MAZAL TOV
SPICY CITY (FR)
VANILLE BLEUE (FR)
CERVARO (FR)

64.5
62.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
51
51
51

1
10
5
3
2
7
8
4
6
9

M GERMAIN  3.5 
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
T PICCONE
F FORESI
S RUIS
M GRANDIN
G LEGRAS
L ANTONIOTTI  2.5 
A NICCO  0.5 

J REYNIER
MME M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
E LACAILLE
F BOUALEM
E BERNHARDT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
G
F
F
F
F
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

71
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�3�-2-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	12-�1�-3-3
	 9-�1�-0-1
	24-�3�-2-3
	12-�1�-2-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-2

$42,866
$21,742
$11,303
$31,031
$11,605
$39,861
$21,008
$1,134
$12,983
$10,215

	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PURPLE BLING (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money: $42,866
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dreaming Time (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (74 Days)
Owner: Sbm  Alqassimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 T Ventadour	 53.5	 $--	 Red Crazy	 1:32.33		  ........... 8............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Winnan	 1:12.81		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Khamma	 1:21.62		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:08.22		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:09.92		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

2 I DARE (FR) Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $21,742
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Free Ride (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (120 Days)
Owner: Team Hodgala/g Rosadoni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:17.40		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Elana	 1:32.69		  ...... 10½............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:13.08		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 61	 $--	 The Dig	 1:04.58		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 16	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Purple Bling	 1:08.22		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

3 SPLENDID (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,303
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Leen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Il Fino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:25.17		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Lev	 1:38.20		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:25.26		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Chitose	 1:22.60		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Hygrove Lass	 1:32.73		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille

4 SPACE FORCE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-3 Prize Money: $31,031
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Chinese Rose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/01/22 (240 Days)
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Centenario	 1:14.77		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 I Dare	 1:04.58		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 9	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Sakharah	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Fleur De Baileys	 1:10.63		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:25.44		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 SAKHARAH (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,605
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Serious Dowth (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (65 Days)
Owner: A Mink

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Fire Of The Sun	 1:28.94		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Dream Love	 1:06.10		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
1 of 9	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Space Force	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 60.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼..............................Moulins
10 of 12	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 60.5	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:25.44		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 TILL WE DIE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-2-3 Prize Money: $39,861
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Hesat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/22 (17 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo/x Brelaud/f Grima

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Speed Chop	 1:19.40		  ........ 3½......................... Le Touquet
1 of 9	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Cartaojal	 -- --- --		  ......... hd..............................Moulins
3 of 9	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Colardo	 54.5	 $--	 Seascape Girl	 1:05.15		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Muskateer Three	 1:05.50		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 8	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Holly Story	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 MAZAL TOV Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,008
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Paris To Peking (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Ec Du Sud/m Genovese/a Dall’ogli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Amazon Prince	 1:05.44		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 11	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 I Dare	 1:13.08		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 P Murino	 58	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:32.06		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Chitose	 1:22.60		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:25.44		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 SPICY CITY (FR) Trainer: E Lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: G Legras WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Vassileva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Haziym	 1:09.18		  ......... 10......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 I Dare	 1:13.08		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 I Dare	 1:04.58		  ...... 13¾...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 9	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Sakharah	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy
8 of 12	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:33.00		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy

9 VANILLE BLEUE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,983
Jockey: L Antoniotti (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Chambles (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/21 (548 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Amazon Prince	 1:05.44		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 9	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Il Maestoso	 1:30.33		  ...... 14¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 51	 $--	 I Dare	 1:13.08		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $--	 I Dare	 1:04.58		  ........ 2¾...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 10	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Maritot	 1:43.00		  ...... 14¾.................................Vichy

10 CERVARO (FR) Trainer: E Bernhardt Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,215
Jockey: A Nicco (a0.5) WT: 51 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Shahnila (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 51.5	 $--	 Sugar Time	 2:10.95		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
3 of 15	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:40.18		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Mounia	 1:39.30		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 14	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.97		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 54	 $--	 Till We Die	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly


